
CSU San Bernardino (11-10, 3-3 CCAA) -vs- Stan State (13-9, 2-4 CCAA)
3/13/2026 at Turlock, Calif. (Warrior Softball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: HIMES, Alexandria (6-3)
Loss: Mo Cash (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Frank Bispo First: Martin Vandenberg Third Base: Jose Barraza (CC) 
Start: 3:47 pm   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 120   Weather: partly cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
CSU San Bernardino 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 6 1
Stan State 0 0 3 0 0 1 X 4 9 0

CSU San Bernardino 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Iris Bejarano 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Alex Hooper 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Iliana Mejia rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Danyelle Castillo dp 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Daniela Luden pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brooke Brazill lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katie Griego ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mia Escujuri 3b 3 0 3 2 0 0 0
Madison Zaro c 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Isabella Venegas ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Brianna Ayap pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashley Legler cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mo Cash p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ava Paquin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 2 3 2 6

2B: Danyelle Castillo (1)
E: Brooke Brazill (1)

Stan State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
BARTON, Moxie rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
BABASA, Malia 2b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
BRIDGEMAN, Katelyn c 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
MEDDINGS, Addie cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
CAMARENA, Nat dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    BEACH, McKenna pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RODRIGUEZ, Katrina 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    RAMOS, Celine pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
SALAS, Sadie ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROSEBROUGH, Madison ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
BIGLEY, Emily lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HOGUE, Marley ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    PYKE, Maggie lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MONTESDEOCA, Ava 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
HIMES, Alexandria p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 9 4 2 1 6

SH: BABASA, Malia (1)

CSU San Bernardino IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mo Cash (L, 1-1) 2.1 6 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 13 2 4 47
Ava Paquin 3.2 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 14 15 4 6 56
Totals 9 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 25 28 6 10 103

Stan State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HIMES, Alexandria (W, 6-3) 7.0 6 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 26 29 6 12 100
Totals 6 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 26 29 6 12 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

CSU San Bernardino - Top of 1st CSU STA
Bejarano fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Hooper grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Mejia grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Stan State - Bottom of 1st CSU STA
BARTON walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
BABASA grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); BARTON advanced to second. 0 0
BRIDGEMAN flied out to lf (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
MEDDINGS grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

CSU San Bernardino - Top of 2nd CSU STA
Castillo singled to right center (3-2 BKBKB). 0 0
Brazill reached on a fielder's choice to second base (2-2 FBFB); Castillo out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Griego reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-2 FK); Brazill out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Escujuri singled to right center (0-1 F); Griego advanced to third. 0 0
Zaro fouled out to lf (2-1 FBB). 0 0

Stan State - Bottom of 2nd CSU STA
CAMARENA singled to left field, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf (3-2 BFBKB). 0 0
BEACH pinch ran for CAMARENA. 0 0
RODRIGUEZ grounded out to ss (1-2 SFFBFF); BEACH out at second ss unassisted, interference. 0 0
SALAS flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 0 0

CSU San Bernardino - Top of 3rd CSU STA
CAMARENA to dp for BEACH. 0 0
Legler grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFFBB). 0 0
Bejarano walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 0 0
Hooper struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFS). 0 0
Mejia lined out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Stan State - Bottom of 3rd CSU STA
BIGLEY grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
MONTESDEOCA singled to center field (2-1 KBB). 0 0
BARTON singled to center field (0-2 KKF); MONTESDEOCA advanced to second. 0 0
BABASA singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-2 KF); BARTON advanced
to third; MONTESDEOCA scored. 0 1
BRIDGEMAN singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); BABASA advanced to third; BARTON scored. 0 2
MEDDINGS singled to second base, RBI (0-0); BRIDGEMAN advanced to second; BABASA scored. 0 3
Paquin to p for Cash. 0 3
CAMARENA reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 K); MEDDINGS advanced to second; BRIDGEMAN
out at third ss to 3b. 0 3
RODRIGUEZ flied out to cf (3-1 BSBB). 0 3

CSU San Bernardino - Top of 4th CSU STA
Castillo walked (3-2 BKKFBBB). 0 3
Brazill grounded out to 2b (0-0); Castillo advanced to second. 0 3
Griego struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 3
Escujuri singled down the rf line, RBI (0-1 F); Castillo scored. 1 3
Zaro grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 1 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stan State - Bottom of 4th CSU STA
SALAS flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 3
BIGLEY grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 1 3
MONTESDEOCA struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 1 3

CSU San Bernardino - Top of 5th CSU STA
Legler lined out to rf (0-2 KF). 1 3
Bejarano singled to shortstop (2-2 FBBF). 1 3
Hooper grounded out to p (0-0). 1 3
Mejia grounded out to 2b (2-2 FFBB). 1 3

Stan State - Bottom of 5th CSU STA
BARTON grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 3
BABASA flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 3
BRIDGEMAN singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 1 3
MEDDINGS popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 3

CSU San Bernardino - Top of 6th CSU STA
Castillo doubled to left center (0-0). 1 3
Luden pinch ran for Castillo. 1 3
Brazill lined out to cf to left center (1-0 B). 1 3
Griego popped up to 2b to right field (1-1 KB). 1 3
Escujuri singled through the left side, out at first lf to 3b to 2b to 1b, RBI (0-1 S); Luden scored. 2 3

Stan State - Bottom of 6th CSU STA
Castillo to dp for Luden. 2 3
CAMARENA grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFFB). 2 3
RODRIGUEZ singled to left field (1-1 FB). 2 3
ROSEBROUGH pinch hit for SALAS. 2 3
ROSEBROUGH walked (3-2 KFFBFBBFB); RODRIGUEZ advanced to second. 2 3
SALAS to ss for ROSEBROUGH. 2 3
HOGUE pinch hit for BIGLEY. 2 3
RAMOS pinch ran for RODRIGUEZ. 2 3
HOGUE singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 KBB); SALAS advanced to second; RAMOS scored. 2 4
RODRIGUEZ to 1b for RAMOS. 2 4
BIGLEY to lf for HOGUE. 2 4
MONTESDEOCA reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (1-0 B); BIGLEY advanced to second; SALAS out at
third p to 3b. 2 4
BARTON grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBK). 2 4

CSU San Bernardino - Top of 7th CSU STA
PYKE to lf for BIGLEY. 2 4
Venegas pinch hit for Zaro. 2 4
Venegas walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 2 4
Ayap pinch ran for Venegas. 2 4
Legler reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-2 FBK); Ayap out at second 2b to ss. 2 4
Bejarano reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Legler out at second ss to 2b. 2 4
Hooper grounded out to 2b (2-2 FFBB). 2 4

Stan State - Bottom of 7th CSU STA


